Blanca Corona   I  Utrecht University I  28 Feb   I   WSED 2019

0% 50% 100%

CHARACTERIZED IMPACTS BASELINE SCENARIO

Contribution of  the life stages to total impacts

0% 50% 100%

Fuel procurement Transport of fuel O&M Ash disposal

0% 50% 100%

A B  C D

100% 0% 0% 50% 100%100% 0% 100% 0%

Values  /kWhe /MJth

Climate change, g CO2 eq (fossil) 38 – 52 2.3 – 10.5

Toxicity, non-cancer, CTUh 1.7-2.1 (x10-8) 1.2-1.6 (x10-9)

Toxicity, cancer, CTUh 4.0-5.7 (x10-10) 2.8-10 (x10-11)

Par�culate ma�er, g PM2.5 eq 0.03-0.09 0.006-0.041

Acidifica�on, molc H+ eq 5.2-18 (x10-4) 1.2-7.9 (x10-4)

Freshwater eutroph., kg P eq 6.8-13 (x10-7) 4.5-52 (x10-8)

CED, Non-renewable, MJ 0.53-0.79 0.04-0.13

CED, Renewable, MJ 12-19 0.8 1.2

Table 3. Characterization results and distribution of impacts per life stage of the power plants under study (baseline scenario). Calculated with the ILCD
midpoint impact evaluation method (exergy allocation between heat and electricity).

Blanca Corona   I  Utrecht University I  28 Feb   I   WSED 2019

OPERATION WITH LOW-COST ADDITIVES

Impact categories U/FU

A
Gypsum
(0,5%)

B
Gypsum

(1%)

B
Halloysite

(1%)

C
Gypsum

(1%)

C
Coal fly

ash (3%)

D
Gypsum
(1,5%)

D
Halloysite

(3%)
Climate change g CO2 eq -0.1% -0.4% -3.6% -2.0% -1.5% -7.3% -13%

Human toxicity, non-cancer CTUh -0.03% -0.8% -4.6% -3.2% -1.8% -0.8% -2.9%

Human toxicity, cancer CTUh -0.2% -0.4% -3.6% -3.0% -1.6% 0.6% -0.8%

Par�culate ma�er kg PM2.5 eq -0.04% -0.7% -2.8% -3.0% -1.7% -31% -40%

Acidifica�on molc H+ eq -0.1% +6.4% +0.7% -3.2% -1.8% 12% -0.3%

Freshwater eutrophica�on kg P eq -0.1% -0.1% -2.8% -2.8% -1.5% 0.1% 0.4%

CED, Non renewable MJ -1.2% -0.4% -3.5% -2.8% -1.5% -0.6% -2.3%

CED, Renewable MJ 0.0% -1.0% -5.1% -3.3% -1.8% -1.1% -3.8%

Table 4. Percentual changes in the environmental impacts of the additives scenario when compared to the baseline scenario. Percentages in brackets
indicate the amount of additive per fuel (in weight).

ashes are being partially recycled. Landfilling of ashes has

higher contribution for power plants A and D, especially in

eutrophication.

In conclusion, the use of low-cost additives have the

potential to slightly reduce the environmental impacts of

producing energy with waste wood, especially in the case

of medium to big scale power plants using pre-treated

waste wood as feedstock. However, impacts on acidifica-